Annual Stockholder Meeting - Additional Questions

Question: Talk a little more about Credit Karma and minority outreach.

Answer: Credit Karma

The Credit Karma acquisition is a giant step forward in achieving our mission to power prosperity around the world and our bold 2025 goal to double the household savings rate for customers on our platform. Credit Karma will significantly accelerate our big bet vision to "unlock smart money decisions" for consumers, putting more money in their pockets.

Today, many consumers struggle not knowing or fully understanding where they stand with their finances, and they struggle to make ends meet. The challenges of a global pandemic have made these personal finance needs even more critical. Currently, 62% of consumers are living paycheck to paycheck, 75% of Americans have concerns about their ability to pay bills and loans and 33% of Americans have lost income during the pandemic while household debt in the United States is at \$14.3 trillion. Our vision is to address these challenges by creating a personal financial assistant that helps consumers find the right financial products, put more money in their pockets and access financial expertise and advice.

Answer: Minority Outreach

At Intuit, we are dedicated to creating durable progress to advance racial equity. We are focused on three primary strategic areas:

- 1) Increasing representation and enhancing engagement for underrepresented groups at all levels and functions of the company through recruiting, training and development, inclusive practices and policies, and employee feedback.
- 2) Supporting inclusive product and customer experiences.
- 3) Embracing our underserved communities, including by focusing on under-represented minorities when selecting future Prosperity Hubs and contributing to initiatives that are focused on improving financial acumen, decreasing the wealth gap, and supporting small businesses in underserved communities.

Question: I was expecting an opportunity to receive a complimentary copy of TurboTax. Did I miss it?

Answer:

If you attended the meeting, please reach out to Intuit's Investor Relations team at <u>investor_relations@intuit.com</u> with your shareholder control number from the annual meeting and we will assist you.